
Communicating Influence: China's Messaging in Latin America and the Caribbean
 
This research has been funded through a cooperative agreement between the Institute for War & Peace 
Reporting  and the U.S. Department of State.
 

Center for Latin American & Latino Studies
American University
4400 Massachusetts Ave., NW 

Washington, DC 20016-8137 
clals@american.edu 
www.american.edu/clals

Chinese Cooperation with Regional Space
Programs and Satellite Launches

Argentina

Date of Agreement Year of 1st Launch Type of SatelliteNumber of Satellites Launched

2004
2014
2019

Unknown
Unknown

10

N/A
Unknown

2020

2013
2013

1999

1
1

7

Unknown Unknown

Earth observation/commercial remote sensing satellites

Communication 
Communication 

Communication 

Bolivia 2010
2011

Brazil 1988

Chile 2016

1 2013Ecuador Unknown

N/A N/AMexico 2019

1 N/ANicaragua 2013

N/A N/APeru 2005

3 2008Venezuela 2005

Basic tech laying foundation for more advanced satellites

Communication

Communication

Source: Data compiled from multiple media reports


