

## Chinese Cooperation with Regional Space Programs and Satellite Launches



Argentina	Date of Agreement	Number of Satellites Launched	Year of 1st Launch	Type of Satellite
	2004 2014 2019	Unknown Unknown <b>10</b>	N/A Unknown <b>2020</b>	Earth observation/commercial remote sensing satellites
Bolivia	2010 2011	1 1	2013 2013	Communication Communication
Brazil	1988	7	1999	Communication
Chile	2016	Unknown	Unknown	
Ecuador	Unknown	1	2013	Basic tech laying foundation for more advanced satellites
Mexico	2019	N/A	N/A	
Nicaragua	2013	1	N/A	Communication
Peru	2005	N/A	N/A	
Venezuela	2005	3	2008	Communication

Communicating Influence: China's Messaging in Latin America and the Caribbean

This research has been funded through a cooperative agreement between the Institute for War & Peace Reporting and the U.S. Department of State.

Center for Latin American & Latino Studies American University 4400 Massachusetts Ave., NW Washington, DC 20016-8137 clals@american.edu www.american.edu/clals